dividend returns.

For investment in quoted shares held for trading which managed by licensed fund managers,
a careful selection of fund manager with creditable performance track record is carried out.
The market price risk is managed by the fund managers by maintaining a mix of securities with
consistent dividend yield and potential for capital appreciation in order to achieve a reasonable
rate of return. The fund managers of the equity portfolio are required to provide monthly write-up
of the fund’s holdings and investment strategies for management’s review.

Annual Report 2012 117

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (cont’d)

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 APRIL 2012

34. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (cont’d)

(e) Market price risk (cont’d)

(ii) Equity price risk (cont’d)

Sensitivity analysis for equity price risk

The analysis below is performed for reasonably possible price movements in investment in unit
trust funds and quoted shares which classified as available-for-sale investments, held-for-trading
investments, cash and bank balances at the reporting date:

Group Company
Impact on Impact on
profit net Impact on profit net Impact on

of tax equity of tax equity
RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

30 April 2012

Available-for-sale investments:

Investment in equity funds
- Market value + 5% - 826 - 826
- Market value - 5% - (826) - (826)

Investment in quoted shares
- Market value + 5% - 1,259 - 1,259
- Market value - 5% - (1,259) - (1,259)

Held-for-trading investments:

Investment in quoted shares
- Market value + 5% 740 740 740 740
- Market value - 5% (740) (740) (740) (740)

Cash and bank balances:

Investment in money market funds
- Market value + 5% 2,252 2,252 2,251 2,251
- Market value - 5% (2,252) (2,252) (2,251) (2,251)

30 April 2011

Available-for-sale investments:

Investment in equity funds
- Market value + 5% - 1,346 - 1,346
- Market value - 5% - (1,346) - (1,346)

Investment in quoted shares
- Market value + 5% - 1,165 - 1,165
- Market value - 5% - (1,165) - (1,165)

Annual Report 2012118

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (cont’d)

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 APRIL 2012

34. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (cont’d)

(e) Market price risk (cont’d)

(ii) Equity price risk (cont’d)

Sensitivity analysis for equity price risk (cont’d)

Group Company
Impact on Impact on
profit net Impact on profit net Impact on

of tax equity of tax equity
RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

30 April 2011 (cont’d)

Cash and bank balances:

Investment in money market funds
- Market value + 5% 709 709 708 708
- Market value - 5% (709) (709) (708) (708)

For investment in quoted shares held for trading, as the favorable market condition at the end of
previous financial year, the management had liquidated the entire held for trading investments to
realise the net fair value gains on held-for-trading investments as disclosed in Note 5.

35. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

The primary objective of the Group’s capital management is to ensure that it maintains a strong credit rating
and healthy capital ratios in order to support its business and maximise shareholders’ value.

The Group regularly reviews its capital structure to ensure optimal capital structure and shareholders’ return,